Short-Term Gov't/Credit 2.1 3.0 3.80 4.50 5.25 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.9 4.0 3.7 0.19

Total Allocation 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Current

12-31-22

2023

Interim

2024

Interim

2025

Interim

2026

Interim

Long

Term 80-20 70-30 60-40

Forecast 10 Year Return 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.0 6.7 6.4

Standard Deviation 11.0 11.3 11.3 11.4 11.6 11.7 14.0 12.4 10.9

Return/Std. Deviation 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.6

1st percentile ret. 1 year -15.4 -15.9 -15.9 -16.1 -16.2 -16.3 -20.7 -18.4 -16.0

Sharpe Ratio 0.39 0.38 0.39 0.39 0.40 0.40 0.32 0.32 0.33

Verus

2023 CMA's (10 Yr)

Mean Variance Analysis

Agenda Item 12

Risk decomposition

Barra as of 12/31/22

16

February 27, 2023

San Luis Obispo County Retirement Trust

12.0%
12.3% 12.4% 12.5% 12.7% 12.9%

15.4%

13.6%

11.9%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

18%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Current
12/31/22

2023 Interim
Policy

2024 Interim
Policy

2025 Interim
Policy

2026 Interim
Policy

2027 Long Term
SAA

80/20 70/30 60/40

Rates Credit Equity Inflation Currency Selection Risk Total Risk

Agenda Item 12

Scenario analysis and stress test

Barra as of 12/31/22

17

February 27, 2023

San Luis Obispo County Retirement Trust

HISTORICAL MARKET SCENARIOS PROSPECTIVE MARKET SHOCKS

-35% -20% -5% 10% 25% 40% 55%

1973 - 1974 Oil Crisis

1987 Market Crash (Aug. to Nov.)

1994 US Rate Hike

2000-2003 Tech Crash & Recession

2008 - 2009 Global Financial Crisis

GFC Recovery March-Nov 2009

CV-19 Shock - 2-19 to 3-23

COVID Recovery 3-24 to 6-30

Current 12/31/22 2023 Interim Policy 2024 Interim Policy

2025 Interim Policy 2026 Interim Policy 2027 Long Term SAA

80/20 70/30 60/40

-20% -15% -10% -5% 0%

Global Credit Spreads +100bps

Global Eq -20%

Global IR +200bps

USD +20%

Current 12/31/22 2023 Interim Policy 2024 Interim Policy

2025 Interim Policy 2026 Interim Policy 2027 Long Term SAA

80/20 70/30 60/40

Agenda Item 12

Private equity
implementation

1818

February 27, 2023

San Luis Obispo County Retirement Trust

Agenda Item 12

Overview

— During our 2022 private markets program review in November, we discovered that, based
on our proprietary pacing model, SLOCPT’s private equity allocation was on track to reach
only 11.5% of the total portfolio, well shy of the 18% target

— Based on input from SLOCPT’s private markets advisor, HarbourVest, we believe an
additional “top-up” commitment of $150 million is appropriate

— Notably, HarbourVest has agreed to maintain the current fee schedule for the overall
program that includes Private Equity, Private Credit, and Infrastructure